

# HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955

Regd. Office: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019

Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19; Fax: +91 120 2523791

Website: www.hclinfosystems.com; Email ID: cosec@hcl.com

## Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	₹ Lakhs			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-Mar-19 (Audited)	31-Mar-18 (Audited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)	31-Mar-18 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	103,887	109,981	444,240	369,536
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(3,949)	(5,041)	(13,945)	(17,209)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(3,949)	(8,183)	(13,945)	(20,351)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(4,390)	(8,952)	(14,766)	(20,859)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	-	(4,545)	305	(50,533)
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	(15,150)	1,246	(60,517)
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,390)	(24,102)	(13,520)	(81,376)
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(4,563)	(23,995)	(13,119)	(80,955)
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			3,831	16,950
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic :	(1.33)	(7.32)	(4.11)	(31.77)
	Diluted:	(1.33)	(7.32)	(4.11)	(31.77)

## Audited standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31-Mar-19	31-Mar-18	31-Mar-19	31-Mar-18
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	83,154	90,740	364,152	300,468
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(1,493)	(2,430)	(7,310)	(7,688)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(10,633)	(13,682)	(20,633)	(63,050)
Profit / (Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	(10,633)	(14,352)	(20,633)	(63,157)
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(10,732)	(14,336)	(20,732)	(63,140)

### Notes :

- After recommendation by the Audit Committee, these results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2019. The results for the year ended March 31, 2019 have been audited by the statutory auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.sebionline.com](http://www.sebionline.com) and [www.mseonline.com](http://www.mseonline.com)) and also available at the company's website [www.hclinfosystems.com](http://www.hclinfosystems.com).

By order of the Board  
for HCL Infosystems Limited

Rangarajan Raghavan  
Managing Director

Place : Noida  
Date : May 30, 2019

**HCL**  
HCL INFOSYSTEMS

# HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN: L72200DL1986PLC023955

Regd. Office: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019

Phone number: +91 120 2520977, 2526518-19; Fax: +91 120 2523791

Website: www.hclinfosystems.com; Email ID: cosec@hcl.com

## Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019

Sl No.	PARTICULARS	₹ Lakhs			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31-Mar-19 (Audited)	31-Mar-18 (Audited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)	31-Mar-18 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	103,887	109,981	444,240	369,536
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(3,949)	(5,041)	(13,945)	(17,209)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(3,949)	(8,183)	(13,945)	(20,351)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	(4,390)	(8,952)	(14,766)	(20,859)
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	-	(4,545)	305	(50,533)
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations, including disposal	-	(15,150)	1,246	(60,517)
7.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4,390)	(24,102)	(13,520)	(81,376)
8.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(4,563)	(23,995)	(13,119)	(80,955)
9.	Paid up equity share capital	6,584	6,584	6,584	6,584
10.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			3,831	16,950
11.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	Basic :	(1.33)	(7.32)	(4.11)	(31.77)
	Diluted:	(1.33)	(7.32)	(4.11)	(31.77)

## Audited standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31-Mar-19	31-Mar-18	31-Mar-19	31-Mar-18
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	83,154	90,740	364,152	300,468
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	(1,493)	(2,430)	(7,310)	(7,688)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	(10,633)	(13,682)	(20,633)	(63,050)
Profit / (Loss) after tax and after exceptional items	(10,633)	(14,352)	(20,633)	(63,157)
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(10,732)	(14,336)	(20,732)	(63,140)

### Notes:

- After recommendation by the Audit Committee, these results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2019. The results for the year ended March 31, 2019 have been audited by the statutory auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also available at the company's website [www.hclinfosystems.com](http://www.hclinfosystems.com).

Place : Noida  
Date : May 30, 2019

By order of the Board  
for HCL Infosystems Limited  
Rangarajan Raghavan  
Managing Director

